PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR FOUR (4) TASER STUN DEVICES FROM 
VANCE’S LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLY FOR THE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

WHEREAS, Council has authorized the purchase of four (4) Taser Stun Devices from 

Vance’s Law Enforcement Supply in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Fifty Dollars 
($6,050.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond 
Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into a purchase agreement with Vance’s 

Law Enforcement Supply in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Fifty Dollars ($6,050.00), to 
be paid from the Law Enforcement Supply Fund.  

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of 
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in